L2300005	573
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200383244792
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/17/2201018002 ++105.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only MARKED SCOTT FEB - 3 2023	2003 FEB -2 AH 1: L2 NUL IN STRATIONS MALLIN STRATIONS TALLIN STRATIONS

COVER LETTER

٠

•

.

	iew Filing Section	
SUDIECT	Lavish Destinations LLC	
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Lia	bility Company
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submit	ed for filing.
Please retu	irn all correspondence concerning this matter to th	e following:
	Rachel Estefany Batista Merchan	
	Name	of Person
	Lavish Destinations LLC	
	Firm/	Company
	3702 W Spruce St # 1134	
	Ac	dress
	Tampa, FL 33607	
		and Zip Code
	Rachelbatista1923@hotmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for futur	e annual report notification)
For further i	information concerning this matter, please call:	
	Rachel 800 at (9823594
	Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed in	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 F	Certificate of Status	5.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, ified Copy onal copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION FOR FLO	ORIDA L	IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:	•	r
Lavish Destinations L (Must conta		bility Co	mpany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad		·	
Principa	I Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3702 w spruce st #112	34 Tampa fl 33607		3702 W Spruce St 1134 Tampa, FL 33607
ARTICLE III - Registered Ages (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ad	cannot serve as its own Re	Register gistered	ed Agent's Signature: Agent. You must designate an individual or
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered ag	ent are:	
	REGISTERED AGENT	<u>s inc.</u>	
	N	ame	
	7901 4TH ST N STE 30	0	
	Florida street address (P	.O. Box	NOT acceptable)
	ST. PETERSBURG	FL	
	City	State	Zip

۰.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>....</u> IFEB-2 AH 1: 20

ARTICLE IV-

.

∦ **₽**.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
	horized Member		
"MGR" = Mana	iger	Rachel Batista 3702 W Spruce St 1134 Tan	inal FL 31
Manager		Racher Bansia 5702 W Sprace Straps . Tan	
President		Rachel Batista 3702 W Spruce St 1134 Tan	npa, FL 33
(Use attachmen	t if necessary)		
			NALY
CLEV: Effective	date, if other than the date of f	ng: (OPTIO	NAL) for to or 90 days
effective date is lis	date, if other than the date of f sted, the date must be specifi	ng: (OPTIO and cannot be more than five business days pr	NAL) ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis	ited, the date must be specifi	and cannot be more than five business days pr	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis ite of filing.) If the date inserte	ited, the date must be specified in this block does not meet	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis te of filing.) If the date inserte	ited, the date must be specifi	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis ite of filing.) 11 the date inserte ocument's effective	sted, the date must be specified and in this block does not meet a date on the Department of S	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis ite of filing.) 11 the date inserte ocument's effective	sted, the date must be specified and in this block does not meet a date on the Department of S	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis te of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective	sted, the date must be specified and in this block does not meet a date on the Department of S	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet to date on the Department of S povisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet to date on the Department of S povisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d	ior to or 90 days
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	ated, the date must be specific id in this block does not meet e date on the Department of S ovisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d te's records.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	ated, the date must be specific id in this block does not meet e date on the Department of S ovisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d te's records.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	ated, the date must be specific id in this block does not meet e date on the Department of S ovisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pro- ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d te's records.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	Ated, the date must be specific ad in this block does not meet be date on the Department of S ovisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days pr ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this d te's records.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet e date on the Department of S evisions, if any. Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false inf constitutes a third degree fel	and cannot be more than five business days provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis ite of filing.) 11 the date inserte ocument's effective CLE V1: Other pro	Ated, the date must be specific and in this block does not meet be date on the Department of S povisions, if any. Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false inf constitutes a third degree fel Rachel Estefany Bat	and cannot be more than five business days provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) [If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	Ated, the date must be specific and in this block does not meet be date on the Department of S povisions, if any. Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false inf constitutes a third degree fel Rachel Estefany Bat	and cannot be more than five business days provided for in s.817.155. F.S. a Merchan bed or printed name of signee	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis te of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	Area, the date must be specified in this block does not meet the date on the Department of S povisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days provide applicable statutory filing requirements, this days records.	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li
effective date is lis ite of filing.) [1] the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S	Area, the date must be specified in this block does not meet the date on the Department of S povisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days provided for in s.817.155. F.S. a Merchan bed or printed name of signee	ior to or 90 days ate will not be li

§ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

٠